*

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

VOICE: 304-765-5288

FAX: 304-765-5293

RECEIVED

FAX TRANSMISSION

TO: State of	WV-Purchasing Division-Chuck Bowmen	<u>. </u>
FAX NUMBEI	304-558-3970 DATE: January 14 2010	
FROM: Jomn	y Mc Court	
NUMBER OF	Pages to follow: <u>23</u>	
REMARKS:	Sealed Bid Enclosed	
	RFQ Number: DEP 14832. Buyer: C6-23 Bid Opening Date: 114110 Bid Opening Time: 1:30	
<u></u>	Mail To:	
	WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	



Request for Quotation DEP14832

NAME OF THE OWNER.

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	-	JE#	NS OF BAI		6HP VI		1.0		PARICHITATINA
BID OPENING DATE		1/14/	2010			BTD	OPENING T	TME OI	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		1009	CAT	FTEM NUM		UNITE		AMOUNT
0.001]		15		0/3 77				
0001		1	JB		962-73	į			\$453,049.00
1	RECLAMA	_	REST	ORATI	DN OF LANS) & OTH	ER PROPER	TIES	
Į		-							
	THE WES	T VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DIV	ISION.	FOR THE	AGENCY,	
	WEST VI	RGINI	A DEP	ARTME	NT OF ENVI	RONMEN	TAL PROTE	CTION,	
					M QUALIFIE				
ļ					L LABOR AN				
					RE ABANDON & STRUCTUR				
					NIA, (MAR)			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
1									
					EBID CONFE				
:	12/15/0				ALL INTERES MEETING				
					L RESULT				
†	THE BIL				N MAY REP				
	BIDDER.				WILL INVO				,
ľ	TRAVEL WEATHER		DIFFI	CULT	TERRAIN A	ID/OR D	URING INC	LEMENT	1
1	MEAINEN	•			{				
	AN ATTE	NDANC	E SHE	ET WI	LL BE MADE	AVAIL	ABLE FOR	ALL	
İ					OMPLETE.				
,					FYING ATTE			IANDATORY	1 .
l	PRE-BIL				ROVIDE YOU THE ATTEN			1 PESILIT	,
					THE BID.				
ţ	ACCEPT	ANY O	THER	росии	ENTATION 1	TO VERI	FY ATTEND	ANCE.	1
					BLE FOR E				
`	1				ION REQUIR				
	SHEET. WILL NO				SPONSIBIL				
					E PRE-BID				
[]		1
	·			Bee RE	VERGES DE INTRE	HAS ANY CO	Nomional		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE				2			65-5288	DATE1	/14/2010
TIVLE	Presid	lent.	55-	062-4	1840		ADDR	E88 CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PAGE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the yendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 16. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract. "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a swom statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Falls to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation DEP14832

DEP14832

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

•			•	
PATEPAINTED		SHEWA	FOR	FREIGHT TEHINS
And the second s				***************************************
11/19/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/	16 (2016	777 081	ENING TIME 01	30PM
The crantila	14/2010	Л ЕМЖИН ВВ	интерисе	ANOUNT
	WE REQUEST THAT	T ALL POTENTIAL)	BIDDERS INCLUDE	
THE START LATE, BUT PORTION O BIDDERS W	ING TIME FOR THE PRIOR TO THE D F THE PRE-BID, HO ARRIVE AFTER	E REQUESTED TO AN E PRE-BID. BIDDISMISSAL OF THE WILL BE PERMITTED CONCLUSION OF THE CONCLUSION OF THE PURPLE AND THE PURPLE A	ERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNIAL D TO SIGN IN. HE TECHNICAL	
OF THE PR ATTENDANC	E-BID, WILL NOT	BUT DURING ANY SI BE PERMITTED TO		
FROM U.S. ONTO CO. AND TURN	ROUTE 250 NORT RT. 250/12 (DAV LEFT ON CD. RT.	H OF BARRACKVILL EY'S RUN ROAD). 91, PROCEED 1.4 DE OF CO. RT. 91	CROSS BRIDGE MILES TO THE	
OFFICE AM PH. 304-9 FEE. PAY	L&R, 601 57TH S 26-0485 UPON PA	MAY BE OBTAINED T., SE, CHARLEST YMENT OF \$25.00 DE BY CHECK OR M	DN, WV 25304, NON-REFUNDABLE	:
EXHIBIT 5				
TATION FO	R A PUBLIC IMPR	-5 PROVIDES THAT OVEMENT CONSTRUC T SUBMITS A BID	TION CONTRACT	
WITH THE	BID. THE ENCLO	ME AN AFFIDAVIT SED PURCHASING A WITH THE BID AS	FFIDAVIT MUST	
THE VENDO ID, CHAPT	R'S COMPLIANCE ER 21 OF THE WE	WITH THE PROVISI ST VIRGINIA CODE SING AFFIDAVIT W	ONS OF ARTICLE . FAILURE TO	
	ULT IN DISQUALI	FICATION OF SUCH	BID.	
6)GNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
me	FEIN			
	[address Changes 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14832

2000 PA(S) F000 P

95

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DEPARTMENT OF McCourt & Son Construction, me. OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE 2790 Centralia Road CHARLESTON, WV Sutton WV 26601 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF BALE 11/19/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE; 01/14/2010 AMOUNT UNIT PRIOS COUANTITY THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT INMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MARION COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. CPREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWS CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.

WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.

ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT!

(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE

SECREVERSES DE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS DIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14832

RANGE ENGLASIV

CHUCK BOWMAN 304~558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

STATE OF THE SECOND OF THE SEC

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE McCourt & Son Construction, inc. 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601

DATE PAIN		TERMS OF SALE	9HIP VIA	ROW PREMITTERMS
11/19/				
BID OPENING DATE	01/]	14/2010	AD OLS	PENING TIME 01:30PM
AUNE	QUANTITY	uoe M	FEMINUMBER	DNITPROE AMOUNT
	COVERAGE F	REQUIRED IS .	250,000.	
			URANCE: SUCCESSFU	
·			ERS RISK - ALL RIS % OF THE AMOUNT OF	
	AN ANGUNI	EMONE IN TAR	OF THE AMOUNT DE	THE CONTRACT.
			1	
1	CAAT BUNDS	S. ETVE BEDO	ENT (5%) OF THE TO	TAL AMOUNT OF
			STATE OF WEST VIE	
	CHDM7TTED	THE ENCL OF	D AS A BID BOND.	THE CHOCECCEN
	BIDDED COV	MILL ALCH ENDA	ISH A PERFORMANCE	BOND AND LABORA
			OF THE AMOUNT OF	
:			IN THE FORM OF A	
	TRREVOCARI	E FITTED OF	CREDIT, OR BOND FU	IDNITCHED CALCAY
	SOI VENT SI	IRETY COMPANY	AUTHORIZED TO DO	BUCINESS IN THE
1			. A LETTER OF CRE	
1			ONLY BE ALLOWED F	
1			NAL OR BUSINESS CH	
j	ACCEPTABLE	TN I THE OF	THE 5% BID BOND, F	SEDEUDHANCE
		ABOR/MATERIA		- ERI ORDANCE
J		THE REAL PROPERTY.	C BOND.	
	C) MATNI	LENVNCE BOND	A TWO (2) YEAR	AATNTENANCE
			ING SYSTEM WILL BE	
	OF THE SUC	CESSFUL VEND	OR.	A RESULTANT
{	REV. 11/00)		
}	******	************	**************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
,	!			
,			.	
	AML CONTRA	ACTOR INFORMA	TION FORM OMB #102	29-0119
]			1/2010) IS ATTACHE	
			FORM TO OBTAIN AN	
ļ			E YOUR ELIGIBILITY	
			REQUIREMENT UNDER	
	IF THE ORI	GINAL OMB #1	029-0119 IS NOT AT	TTACHED TO THE
	BIDDING DO	CUMENTS YOU	CAN CONTACT THE AV	S OFFICE AT
	No control of the second secon	l i		
SIGNATURE		DEE HE	VERNE BILLETON TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE LEPHONE	HONE DATÉ
"			IELE PANE	CALE
TITLE		FEN	-	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
t		·		.)



Request for Quotation

District To the second

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

STANDONE SELECTION DE L'ESTANTION DE L'ENTRE
PANE PEN		TERN	AS OF BALE	SHIP VIA	60.8	EREIGHTTERME
11/19/						7004
BID OPENING DATE:	'O'	1/14/2		PARTY AND	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	:30PM
1 NE	SUASIT	D/	100P 100	PTERNUMBER	SANTERFICE	AMOUNT
		2.000.000.00			7	
	900-663.	9768	UB MAM VA	S.OSMRE.GOV		
	1				*************************************	
1	1	~~~~]
1	-	}	Ì		•	[
			EUNTRAC	TORS LICENSE		, ,
	1					1
	WEST VI	RGINIA	A STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL	1
				RFORM CONTRACTIN		
	STATE M	UST BE	E LICENSED	. THE WEST VIRG	INIA CONTRACTORS	
	LICENSI	NG BO	ard is emp	OWERED TO ISSUE	THE CONTRACTORS	1
}	LICENSE				RS LICENSE MAY BE	
	MADE BY	CONT	ACTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA D	IVISION OF LABOR	<u> </u>
1	CAPITOL	COMPL	LEX, 1900	KANAWHA BLVD. E.	BLDG. 6,	
	RM 749-1	в, сни	ARLESTON,	WV 25305, PH. 30	4-558-7890.	ļ .
ļ						
				DE 21-11-11 REQU		
				INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
			EIR BID.			
•	BIDDER	TO COM	MPLETE:			}
1			Mc(Court & Son Cons	struction Inc.	1
Į.	CONTRAC	IOKZ	NAME I			'
	CONTRAC	TODO	TOTAL B.	WVQQ1913		
1	CONTRAC	TURS E	LICENSE #1	[• • •	••••••••	i l
}	THE CHE	LEGGE	II BIDDED	 WILL BE REQUIRED	TO EUDNICH A	1
ì					R TO ISSUANCE OF	
1			RDER/CONTR		K 10 1930ARCE UP	
•	r (0 (0))	AGE O	(32(1)	<u> </u>		1
			APP	LICABLE LAW		į i
		1	1,			
	THE WES	T VIR	TATS AINIE	E CODE, PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RULES	
1				INFORMATION PRO		l l
				" ISSUED BY THE		
				UTHORITY GOVERNI		,
!	PROCURE		1 4	Į		
Ì	1	ļ	\ \ *\ *\ *\ *\ *\ *\ *\ *\ *\			
						A CANADA CONTRACTOR OF THE CON
SIGNATURE			ARE RE	VERSE SEE FOR TEHMS AND GO	NDOPIONS DATE	
Cook		The state of the s	20 Charles	304-		14/2010
TITLE Pr	esident	(रहा)	N 55-062-	4840		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

McCourt & Son Construction, inc.

2790 Centralia Road

Sutton, WV 26601

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

88888 EU EI EN 88888

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

WADDAESE CORRESPONDENCES OF WHEN THE WORK

DATE PRINTED TE	HMS OF CALE SHIP	VIA.	FQ#	FREIGHT TERMS
11/19/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 01/14		BID OPEN		:30PM
EINE QUANTITY	uor SAT rema	OMBER	UNITPAICE	AMOLAST
ļ			MANUALO OD	
ANY INFORMA	TION PROVIDED IN SP	ECTATION I	MANUALA, UK CONTRADICTO	ľ
ANY OTHER S	OURCE, VERBAL OR WR	TITEN, WHICH	CIDIDODE VE	1
OR ALTERS I	HE INFORMATION PROV N THE ABOVE PARAGRA	THEN PROPERTY	MU UE NU E 200KCE2 42	
	M THE MBOVE PARAGRA	LU TO ANTO M	טוו אט עון	1
EFFECT.				1
(1) NOTICE	TO PROCEED!			1
	CONSTRUCTION WORK S	PECTETED HER	EIN IS TO BE	1
COMPLETED W	ITHIN 365 CALENDAR	DAYS AFTER T	HE OFFICIAL	1
NOTICE TO P	ROCEED IS RECEIVED.	IN THE EVE	NT THAT A	į.
PRE-CONSTRU	CITION CONFERENCE IS	REQUIRED, T	HE NOTICE TO	
PROCEED SHA	LL BE THE SPECIFIC	DATE ESTABLE	SHED IN THE	
PRE-CONSTRU	CTION CONFERENCE.	f		1
	1 1]
(2) GUARANT	EE AND MAINTENANCE:			
	THE MATERIALS AND W			_\
THE CONTRAC	TOR ARE SUBJECT TO	THE GUARANTE	E ESTABLISME	၂
BY CUSTOM O	F THE RESPECTIVE TR	ADES. IN TH	E ABSENCE UP	\
A TRADE GUA	RANTEE CUSTOM OR A	SPECIAL GUAR	ANIEE .	. [
PROVISIUN,	THE WORK, BOTH AS T , SHALL UPON ACCEPT	O THE MALLEKY	NES AND	
WURKMANSHIP	TOR BE CONSIDERED	HANCE OF FINA	L PATHENT DI Tue	1
	FOR DNE YEAR FROM T			<u>_</u>
	. NEITHER THE FINA			-
	NT SHALL RELIEVE TH			ì
	ITY FOR NEGLIGENCE			1
	APPEARING WITHIN			
	AT THE EXPENSE OF			
WRITTEN NOT				
	DURING THE ONE-YE	AR GUARANTEE	PERIOD, THE	-
	WILL MAINTAIN THE F			, '
EXISTING AT	THE DATE OF THE AC	CEPTANCE OF	THE WORK.	
ANY FAILURE	S DUE TO THE NEGLIC	SENCE OR WORK	MANSHIP OF	
CONTRACTOR	IN ANY OF THE WORK	THAT DEVELOP	S DURING THE	
	ERBOD SHALL BE CORF	RECTED BY THE	CONTRACTOR	
AT ITS EXPE	NSE.			
	BEEGEVERSE SIDERO	LIERMS AND CONDITION		
BIGNATURE	to the state of th	TELEPHONE	DATE	TANK THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY
TITLE	PEIN		ARRESE CHANCE	E TO BE MOTEN ADMIE
L ·	l .		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

McCourt & Son Construction, me-

2790 Centralia Road



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SSSSSS ADDITION OF STREET OF STREET OF STREET OF STREET OF STREET OF STREET

Sutton, WV 26601 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 11/19/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 01/14/2010 AMOUNT SUMPRECE QUANTITY UOP THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "RACHEL REFUSE & STRUCTURES" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 35 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY POTESTA & ASSOCIATES, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation DEP14832

DEP14832

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SECOND LIPLE SOLVEN DE LE CONTROL DE LE CONT

DATEPHON		7.5	ENS OF SALE	SPIP VA	FOB.	FREIGHT TEAMS
BID OPENING DATE:		01/14	/2010	RID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LING	GUA	NTITY		TIEM HUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			NO.			
	A 704 % F					
				T WITH AN ITEMIZED E REQUESTED. THE		
	TN THE	SPEC	TETCATIONS	SHALL BE USED FOR	VEBLICATIONS	
				DEP'S INTENT THAT		
	THE CO	NTRAC	TOR BE MADE	WITHIN 60 DAYS AF	TER RECEIPT OF	
			FOR PAYMEN			
		004.70		ABTTAL DAVMENT	,	
	(7) A			ARTIAL PAYMENT: May, on a periodi	TO DACTO CHRMTT	
'	FOR PA			SED ON THE AMOUNT		
				OF THE SUBMITTAL.	THE AMOUNT OF	
				INED FROM THE ACTU		
, '				D UPON UNIT MEASUR		
	PERCEN	IT COM	PLETED IF E	ASED UPON A LUMP S	SUM.	
•	BAMPDI	DTCV.	TN THE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/COM	ATDACTOD ETLES	[
	FOR BA	NKRUP.	TCV PROTECT	ION, THE STATE MAY	VINACION FILES	
				, AND TERMINATE SL		
			THER ORDER.		•	
		1)		
	REV. 1	/2005				
	PREFER	ENCE I	FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL PRO	DDUCTS	
, <u>-</u>	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
				IZED BY THE DIRECT		·
,				N PURSUANT TO SUBS		
				USE OR SUPPLY STEE ROJECT OTHER THAN		
				HE UNITED STATES.		
			NTRACT,	The GNITED STATES	Ma OBED TH	
•	}		,	1 1		
	Α.			T PROJECT" MEANS A		
	l			F, OR ANY ADDITION		
ļ	1			PROVEMENT TO ANY I		
				LUDING, BUT NOT LE R THE INSTALLATION		
				1		
SIGNATURE			SEE FI	VERSE BIOB FOR FERMANNIN COND)	TIONS DATE	
, ·				IECETOWNE	DAIB	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TITLE			FEN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 STTH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

WAREHOUSE TO THE TENED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE McCourt & Son Constitution, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601

RFQ COPY

			•					*********
BATE PRINTEU	16	AMS OF SALE	SPIPVIA		ţ.		FREIGHT TERMS	
11/19/2009)					TYME	01:30PM	
OPENING DATE:	01/14	/2010	E	ID OI	ENING	magazatakan (1980)	<u>Y 130EN</u> AMDUM®	/(6/2)5
LINE	QUANTITY	LIOP CAT	REMAUNTER		UNI	PRICE	40.44	
Ì	an.	COOL THE OR	VENTILATING P	LANT	S OR OT	HER		
	ENU	TEMENT. OR	THE SUPPLY OF	AND	MATERI	ALS FOR		
	SHC	H PROJECTS.	PURSUANT TO	A CO	NTRAÇT	MILH JH	E	
1	STA	TE OF WEST	VIRGINIA FOR	WHIC	H BIDS	WERE		
Į	SOL	ICITED ON C	R AFTER JUNE	6, 2	001.			
1			LA MEANO BROT	SUCTE	BOLLET	E CRME	n.	
	B. "ST	EEL PRODUCT	S" MEANS PROI	IDEED	CAST.	, Comm		
1	SHA	PEU, DKAWN,	OTHERWISE SI	ATLAR	LY PROC	ESSED,	OR	
•	FA9	CESSED BY	COMBINATION	DF T	WO OR I	IDRE OF		
ļ.	SHC	H OPERIATION	IS. FROM STEEL	l maid	E BY TH	1E UPEN	ì	
	HEA	RITH. BASIC	DXYGEN, ELEC	TRIC	FURNACI	- ,		
	BES	SEMER OR O'	HER STEEL MAI	KING	PROCES!	S.		
		1			D OTAT			
Ì	C. "UN	IITED STATES	MEANS THE	CODIE	DOV C	15 UF Nativent	AI	
	AME	RICA AND I	CLUDES ALL TO THE	יות אאם דות אאם	CDICTI	ON THE TH	F	
1	DR	INSULAR, S (TED STATES	PRIECE TO THE	JURI	SDICIL	3,1 0, 1	_	
1	OMI	LIED SIMIES	•				•	
٤.	THE DIS	RECTOR OF T	HE PURCHASING	DEPA	RTMENT	MAY, IN	1	
-	URITING	AUTHORIZ	THE USE OF	FORE	ON STE	EL		
	PRODUCT	S IF:						
1		,				1102	_	
	A. THE	E COST FOR	EACH CONTRACT	ITEM	USED	DOES NOT	'	
}	EXC	CEED ONE TE	NTH OF ONE PE	KCENI	LWIT.)	TVE	ļ .	
	, TO1	TAL CONTRAC	T COST OR TWO) HUK	ITCHEAE IDWUN L	B IS		
	IUN	NUKEN NOFTY	THE PURPOSES	OF TH	IS SEC	TION, TI	HE	
	CU.	ST IS THE V	ALUE OF THE S	TEEL	PRODUC	T AS	<u></u>	
	DEI	LIVERED TO	THE PROJECT O	R,				
		1 1	1	ì				
1	BL TH	E DIRECTOR	OF THE PURCHA	SING	DIVISI	UN TALE ADI	g	
\	DE	TERMINES TH	AT SPECIFIED	SIEE	, 円み!比K reg tn	CHEETCH	ENT	
ļ	ND.	T PRODUCED	IN THE UNITED THERWISE ARE	NOT I	SEVGUND ICO TH	RI.Y		
1	QU.	ANILLY UK U	MEET CONTRACT	RFO	JIREMEN	TS.		
1	A¥.		1			enaner manifestalla		23330
,		OPE	EVERBE SIDE TOR TERMS	HONE	DITIONS	li li	JATÉ	- CO 1960
INATURE			l'écer		 			
Œ		FEIN					NGES TO BE NOTED ABO	VE.
MUENI	PESPONIDIA	O TO REQ. INSE	RT NAME AND ADD	RESS	N SPACE	ABOVE LA	BELED 'VENDOR'	



Request for

NEW PORT PROPERTY.

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

scome ad divesso general didivisi di attibuli di scome

25304

304-926-0499

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601"

DATE PRINT	FO ST	(ER	AUA BALE	\$NP V		FG.	PREIGHTTERIUS
11/19/					7.77	TITLE TIME	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	n-020-020-020-020-020-020-020-020-020-02	01/14/				ENING TIME	
UNE	QUAN	aar	UOP: C	TEM NUM	een	LINTPRICE	AMGUNT
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	******************		***************************************			
1		,					i
i	3. A	CUNTRV	CTOP WH	BES STEEL	PRODUCTS	IN VIOLATION	4
	nF	THIS	SECTION	MAY BE SUBJ	ECT TO CI	VIL PENALTIES	\$
	PU	RSUANT	TO W.	VA. CODE SEC	TION 5A-3	5-56.	
	, -						
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1				1
	i	ļ					
}	EXHIBI	T 7	· [•	
	DOMEST	TC ALC	MTNIIM	GLASS & STEE	I TN PIOR	TC MUSKS	
	PROJEC		TI A NUM	PLAISS & SIEE	LINIOPL	LAC MONING	
	, KUJEU	, 5			ļ]
i	IN ACC	ORDANC	HTIW 3	WEST VIRGINI	A CODE 5-	-19-1 ET.,SEQ.	. , }
į	EVERY	CONTRA	CT FOR	CONSTRUCTION	, RECONST	TRUCTION,	
	ALTERA	TION,	REPAIR,	IMPROVEMENT	OR MAINT	TENANCE OF	_
	PRBLIC	WORKS	, WHERE	THE COST IS	MORE THA	AN \$50,000 ANI	D,
	IN THE	CASE	OF STEE	L DNLY, WHER	E THE COS	ST OF STEEL IS	>
·	MORE T	HAN 65	0,000 0	R WHERE MURE	HAN TU	,000 POUNDS OF	NI INS
	STEEL	ARE RE	OUTKED,	INE STATE W	CT IN THE	PT DNLY ALUMII E UNITED STATI	10 n
Į	GLASS,	12 AN	TTEME	DUCIS PRODUC	CD TW (M)	PMENT PURCHASI	En
•	TH WDD	T AT T	HE SILE	UE DIBLIC N	DEKS SHAL	LL BE MADE OF	
	DOMEST	TO ALU	MTNIIM.	GLASS OR STE	EL UNLES	SS THE COST OF	F
	THE PR	ODUCT	TS LESS	THAN \$50.00	D OR LES	S THAN 10,000	
1	POUNDS	. 05001	EEL ARE	USED IN PUB	LIC WORKS	S PROJECTS.	
	4	_	1 1	l l		•	1
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUMIN	UM, GLASS OR	STEEL PI	RODUCTS MAY B	E
	ACCEPT	ED ONL	Y IF TH	E COST OF DO	MESTIC P	RODUCTS IS FO	עאטן י
ļ	TO BE	UNREAS	ONABLE.	SUCH COST	IS UNREAS	SONABLE IF IT	_IS
		MORE	HIGHER	THAN THE BID	PRICE	OR FOREIGN MA	pe
	PRODUC	TS. I	F THE D	DMESTIC ALUM	THUM + GL	ASS OR STEEL	. [
]	PRODUC	TS TO	BE SUPP	TIED OK PROD	INCENTAL	A "SUBSTANTIA UNITED STATES	
	LABOR	SUKPLU Ment o	AKEM"	, NO DELINER	. Pr inel (AY BE SUPPLIE	n
	DEPARI	THEN! U	ETTE DD	ODUCTS ARE 3	OX OR MO	RE HIGHER IN	_
	DBACE 1	THAN T	HE EUSE	IGN HADE PRO	DUCTS.		
	RACE		h i			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	·
				EEMEVERSE SIDE ROLL	ERMS AND DOND TELEPHONE	ETIONS I	IATE
BIGNATURE	4				ELOFRANE		
TITLE		ŧ	EIN			ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						LODAGE ABOVE LAG	SELED (VCLIDOD)



Request for

DEP14832

PROBLETO S FORESCO

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

CONTRACTOR OF STREET OF STREET OF STREET OF STREET

SHIP WA FABIGHT TENAS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF BALL 11/19/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 01/14/2010 AMOUNT ** UNITERICE UDP CALANTITY ine. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS THE ADDENDUM AND AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATEL GEE HEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COMPTIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

McCourt & Son Construction, Inc.

2790 Centralia Road

Sutton, WV 26601

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 26305-0130

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

na parte esta con el estato de la capación de la c

0ATE PRINTED 11/19/2009	TERMS OF SAUS	SHIPVIA	P.O.B	FREICHTTERMS
	01/14/2010	BiD O	PENING TIME 01	BOPM
250000000000000000000000000000000000000	HTY USF CAT	ATEM MUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
(3) A	LL ADDENDA SHOUL	D BE FORMALLY ACK	NOWLEDGED BY ALL	
BIDDER	S AND SUBMITTED	TO THE STATE PURC	HASING DIVISION.	
		ULATIONS THAT APP ENT SHALL ALSO AP		
ADDEND	UM DOCUMENT. TH	E ONLY EXCEPTION	MAY BE FOR AN	
ADDEND	UM THAT IS ISSUE	D FOR THE SOLE PU	RPOSE OF	
CHANGI	NG A BID OPENING	TIME AND/OR DATE	•	
.]		1		
			•	
REV. 1	1/96	[
EXHIBI	T 10			
		REQUISITION N	0.: .DEP14832	
ADDEND	UM ACKNOWLEDGENE	,	}	
I HERE	BY ACKNOWLEDGE R	ECEIPT OF THE FOL	LOWING CHECKED	
ADDEND	UM(S) AND HAVE M	ADE THE NECESSARY	REVISIONS TO MY	
PROPOS	AL, PLANS AND/UK	SPECIFICATION, E	{ L .	
ADDEND	UM NO. 'S:			
k	х			
NO. 1				
ND. 2				
NO. 3	.,			
NO. 4				
NO. 5	• • • • • • •			
I NNDE	RSTAND THAT FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM TH	E RECEIPT OF TH	
	SEE AC	verre silve for terms and cont	YFIONS	
SIGNATURE	1770	TELEPHONE 304-7	65-5288 A	14/2010
Pres;	ent 55-0.62-4	1840	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

DEP14832

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Contralia Road Sutton. WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

MANAGORA DO RESERVA DE BEST DE VISITA DE LA RESERVA DE

DATE ORDITED JERMS OF BAL 11/19/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01/14/2010 AMOUNT LINE . WOP. UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Ÿ 34 SIGNATURE McCourt & Son Construction Inc. COMPANY 1/14/2010 REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID E SEVESSE SIDE PORTESIAS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-765-5288 ^{ውልፕ}ባ /14/2010 SIGNATURE ŤÍTLE 55-062-4840 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Rachel Refuse & Structures Requisition# DEP14832

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: McCourt & Son Construction	Inc.
Address: 2790 Centralia Road	
Sutton, WV 26601	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	OUA	עדודא	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		<u> \$29 - 999 - 99 - </u>
2.0	i	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bio)		\$13,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of the Total Bid)		S 2,000.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		<u>130,000.00</u>
5.0	2.000		Sediment Control	2.50	Is 5,000,00
6.0	17	AC	Rovogetation	.750.00	1 <u>29,750.00</u>
7.1	367	LF	2-foot Grouted Riprap Channel	37.00	19 3,579,00
7.2	210	LF	4-foot Grouted Riprap Channel	43.00	15 9 : 030 00
7.3	250	LF	2-foot Riprap Channel	25.00	1 14- A
7.4	350	LF	4-foot Riprap Channel	30.00	<u> 10,500,00</u>
7.5	770	LF	Grass Lined Ditch	12.00	§ 9,240.00
7.6	1	BA	Splash Pad	500.00	<u> </u>
7.7	1	EA	Drive Through Channel	4500 00	
8.1	11,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	4.5	4 X 7
8.2	33,000	SY	Soil Cover	4./:	
12.1	575	LF	Type I Guardrail	<u> 3&, 0(</u>	18 21 850 00 18 2 600 0
12,2	675	ĹF	Chain-link Rence	32.00	13 41.000.00
13	1	LS	Demojition & Removal of Abandoned Mina Structures (Limited to 15% of		\$ 50,000.00
			Total Bid)	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
3.00m					
XXXX	800.80		TOTAL		93.453 LU44 LU



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

McCourt & Son Construction, Inc.

2790 Centralia Road

Sutton, WV 26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ANNO MENERGIA DE LA PROPERCIONA DE LA PORTE DE LA PORT

BHEWA FOR SHEIGHT TEHMS 11/19/2009 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 01/14/2010 ide: ine. BUYER CB-23 **DEP14832** RFQ. ND.: 01/14/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 8 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM . X : PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY ·** TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: • <u> 304-765-5293</u> VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 2790 Centralia Sutton, WV 2660 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ... Tommy McCourt... See agverses de hortehns and colombals TELEP 304-765-5288 ^{[አላ}ቸ /14 / 2010 NONATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE `55-062**-**4840 President WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Informati	OX
---------------------------	----

3047655293

Contractor NameMc	Court & Son Constru	oction Tax Payer ID	No.: 55-062-4840
Address: 2790 Co City: Sutton Fax No.304-765-	State: wv	Zip Code: 26601 P	hone: 304-765-5288
Part B: Legal Structi	gre		
(x) Corporation () Other (please spe	() Sole Proprietorship cify)	() Partnership	()LLC
naar Co Caalifeine s	nd undating information in t	he Applicant/Violator S	System (AVS). Select only

Part C: Certifying and updating information in t one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.

_ , have the express authority to certify that: I. Tommy McCourt

Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Х Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.

Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

1/14/2010 Date

Signature Title President

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Date: 7-Jul-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Time : 11:44:12 Page: 1

(139788) MCCOURT & SON CONSTR INC

Tota	T	ump	er:	v	

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
139789 MCCOURT, 139789 MCCOURT, 139790 MCCOURT, 139790 MCCOURT, 139790 MCCOURT,	LYDIA LYDIA LYDIA	SH SEC TRS SH	14-Feb-1982 14-Feb-1982 14-Feb-1996 14-Feb-1996 14-Feb-1996 14-Feb-1996	·	50% 50%

*709052008

2790 CENTRALIA ROAD



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC

304 765 5288

3047655293

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN RO4-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R. CHARLESTON, WV

601 57TH STREET SE SUTTON WV 26601 304-926-0499 25304 TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA P(J)B DATE PRINTED 12/29/2009 BID OPENING DATE: OPFNING 01/14/2010 AMOUNT UOP item number LINE QUANTITY

ADDENDUM NO. ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE RACHEL REFUSE & STRUCTURES PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, THE Q/A, AND THE ASBESTOS INVESTIGATION REPORT RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING OF \$2/15/2009. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 01/14/2010 AT 1:30 PM. NO OTHER CHANGES 962-73 JВ 0001 1 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: \$453,049.00 DEP14832 IS THE END OF REQ THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PATE 14/2010 BIGNATURE ELEPHONE 304-765-5288

President

55-062-4840

	Agency Purchasing Division REQ.P.O# DEP14632
B)D BOKI	· · · · · · · · ·
1	McCourt & Son Construction, Inc.
OVOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That we, the understood of 2790 Centralia Road Sulton, WV 26601	es Principal, and Merchants Bonding Company
2100 Fleur Drive Des Moines Iowa 50321 a corpot	ration organized and existing under the laws of the State of lowa
with its principal office in the City of Des Moines Five Percent of the Ai of West Virginia, as Obliges, in the panal sum of	mount Big (5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we Jointy and severally bind ourselves, our he	ers, administrators, executors, successors and assigns
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto s DEP14832 - West Virginia	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Marion County	1
way impalied or affected by any extension of the time within which the c waive notice of any such extension.	one of proposal, and small in the dotset respects parlorm the half be not and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, as that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no obliges may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations sents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	McCourt & Son Construction, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Neme of Principal)
	By San Jackson
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	Oracidate Vica Fleenous
Salah Sa	Tresident (Title)
	Merchants Bonding Company
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	Laren Hutson
	Attornovin Fatt Karen Hutson

IMPORTANT — Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Raised comporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



Know All Persons By These Presents, that the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of lowa, and having its principal office in the City of Des Moines, County of Polk, State of Iowa, hath made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint

<u>Charles C. Martin, James F. Oakes, Lavonne Sherrod, Katen Huison</u>

of Knoxvillo and State of Tennessee its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver in its behalf as surely any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, subject to the limitation that any such instrument shall not exceed the amount of:

TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$2,500,000.00) DOLLARS

and to bind the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond or undertaking was signed by the duly authorized officers of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), and all the acts of said Attorney-in-Fact, pursuant to the authority herein given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power-of-Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following Amended Substituted and Restated By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) on November 16, 2002.

ARTICLE II, SECTION 8 - The Chairman of the Board or President or any Vice President or Secretary shall have power and authority to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof.

ARTICLE II, SECTION 9 - The signature of any authorized officer and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Altorney or Certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other surety-ship obligations of the Company, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually fixed.

In Witness Whereof, MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) has caused these presents to be signed by its President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, this 17th day of July , 2009.

ONORPORTAL 1933

MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL)

President

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK 58.

On this 17th day of July , 2009, before me appeared Larry Taylor, to me personally known, who being by me duty sworn did say that he is President of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), the corporation described in the foregoing instrument, and that the Scal affixed to the said Instrument is the Corporate Seal of the said Corporation and that the said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Des Moines, Iowa, the day and year first above written.



Notary Public, Palk County, Iowa

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK ss.

I. William Warner, Jr., Secretary of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the POWER-OF-ATTORNEY executed by said MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), which is still in full force and effect and has not been amended or revoked.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Company on this L

William Humer Is.

Secretary

POA 0001 (1/09)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Braxton TO-WIT:
I, Tommy McCourt , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
 I am an employee of <u>McCourt & Son Construction Trc.</u>; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>McCourt & Son Construction Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. McCourt & Son Construction Inc.
(Company Name)
By: President
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
By Condition Sand expires Upid (a, 2019)  Notary Public, State of West Virginia  Bernadette Gaddy  (Seal) Ri 1 Box 30  Frametown, WV 26629 -  My commission expires April 6, 2019  My commission expires April 6, 2019
Vivory ( vigo)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Ρ	Λ	$\overline{}$	_	m	3
_	ᄼ	7	_	_	~

\$ C7 ? "

BEO No	DEP14832	
1/1 05 1401		

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any Individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more countles or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: _	McCourt	& Son	Construction	Inc.		
Authorized Signat	ture:	<u>.</u>	a Mc On	Date:	1/14/2010	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)